
令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 7,778 93.6 8,206 59.2 7,511 75.6 9,788 106.0 11,264 99.1 13,257 47.4 57,804 71.6

上級ベーコン 27,520 111.9 26,932 93.3 27,945 100.9 32,455 91.7 33,122 105.8 30,561 102.9 178,535 100.6

標準ベーコン 61,709 103.3 63,191 93.5 71,068 116.0 68,999 90.9 64,999 78.7 67,621 84.7 397,587 93.1

ロースベーコン 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 0.0 0 0.0

ショルダーベーコン 802 47.5 600 55.8 600 119.8 400 66.7 1,200 150.0 1,031 52.2 4,633 69.8

小　計 97,809 103.7 98,929 88.8 107,124 107.8 111,642 92.2 110,585 87.7 112,470 80.7 638,559 92.3

骨付きハム 0 -------- 0 0.0 0 -------- 0 0.0 0 -------- 475 66.9 475 65.2

特級ボンレスハム 21,587 93.9 22,175 81.9 20,662 80.6 24,237 81.9 27,643 94.6 57,097 75.5 173,401 82.5

上級ボンレスハム 1,433 151.2 806 76.5 1,030 87.6 704 53.7 1,175 129.3 1,282 75.7 6,430 90.7

標準ボンレスハム 2,636 119.1 1,972 82.9 2,032 88.5 2,891 107.2 2,409 92.6 2,065 90.5 14,005 96.8

特級ロースハム 28,647 95.5 24,899 83.1 27,609 86.8 41,803 102.0 63,825 73.6 185,070 81.9 371,853 83.5

上級ロースハム 30,895 60.6 27,600 56.4 28,045 58.8 33,089 72.5 38,420 80.0 56,468 77.1 214,517 68.2

標準ロースハム 7,355 94.3 10,672 99.3 8,401 91.5 9,408 119.6 8,664 90.6 14,474 88.3 58,974 95.8

特級ショルダーハム 1,263 111.0 286 56.0 925 113.5 586 104.6 2,851 73.8 30,159 70.4 36,070 72.6

上級ショルダーハム 46 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 0.0 761 43.0 807 43.2

標準ショルダーハム 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

ラックスハム 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 19 105.6 3,386 71.5 3,405 55.8

小　計 93,862 80.4 88,410 73.0 88,704 74.6 112,718 87.6 145,006 80.1 351,237 78.9 879,937 79.2

特級プレスハム 3,619 479.3 362 47.6 576 81.2 844 104.7 4,417 245.9 21,807 171.9 31,625 180.6

上級プレスハム 1,626 317.0 983 128.5 990 99.1 729 49.4 1,116 130.5 900 83.3 6,344 111.5

標準プレスハム 271 45.5 418 96.8 558 97.6 551 88.3 683 105.9 8,673 80.6 11,154 81.9

小　計 5,516 296.1 1,763 90.1 2,124 93.2 2,124 73.1 6,216 188.6 31,380 128.0 49,123 133.4

特級ボロニアソーセージ 21,908 86.3 25,741 100.7 23,341 76.4 31,428 107.2 37,495 82.5 80,806 83.7 220,719 87.3

上級ボロニアソーセージ 21,874 74.3 25,976 68.8 23,058 64.8 27,340 74.8 27,769 68.1 29,720 62.1 155,737 68.3

標準ボロニアソーセージ 74,521 103.9 83,097 97.9 87,954 90.5 75,461 82.5 80,040 90.4 80,330 112.1 481,403 95.2

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 6,893 85.4 5,095 49.2 5,346 53.3 8,725 30.0 8,651 60.4 10,582 131.1 45,292 56.7

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 1,443 40.9 3,364 169.6 1,945 73.3 5,467 223.4 2,582 101.5 2,923 86.7 17,724 107.2

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 107,318 92.2 91,657 96.9 155,008 89.3 353,605 88.7 90,194 54.8 139,219 89.5 937,001 84.9

特級ウインナーソーセージ 6,803,354 102.8 7,380,556 99.8 7,810,469 96.6 8,302,630 102.6 7,813,014 105.4 7,274,252 103.8 45,384,275 101.7

上級ウインナーソーセージ 1,047,185 74.9 1,031,810 68.8 1,067,989 68.5 1,122,238 74.2 1,128,492 84.8 1,011,823 86.6 6,409,537 75.7

標準ウインナーソーセージ 734,201 93.1 747,129 89.6 741,196 88.9 791,105 87.1 745,225 88.8 727,867 102.6 4,486,723 91.4

上級リオナソーセージ 562 74.7 612 69.9 721 74.3 959 93.5 639 58.2 462 35.1 3,955 65.5

標準リオナソーセージ 83,993 97.9 71,337 78.9 73,724 74.7 100,608 89.8 97,691 90.6 73,156 76.3 500,509 84.8

レバーソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 0 -------- 58 -------- 52 44.8 0 0.0 51 48.1 58 116.0 219 55.7

標準セミドライソーセージ 502 129.4 656 125.2 509 37.0 529 79.5 661 56.4 488 41.3 3,345 63.1

上級ドライソーセージ 4,700 36.9 11,035 80.1 16,859 98.7 9,336 53.6 9,439 63.1 10,815 49.8 62,184 63.7

標準ドライソーセージ 9,438 168.1 8,748 163.8 9,711 102.6 11,164 182.6 11,083 120.4 9,071 74.8 59,215 123.7

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 101,126 96.0 95,666 93.8 103,473 99.5 106,494 88.7 108,905 95.9 107,558 101.9 623,222 95.8

小　計 9,019,018 97.3 9,582,537 94.0 10,121,355 91.5 10,947,089 96.4 10,161,931 99.7 9,559,130 100.6 59,391,060 96.5

合　計 9,216,205 97.2 9,771,639 93.7 10,319,307 91.5 11,173,573 96.3 10,423,738 99.3 10,054,217 99.4 60,958,679 96.1



令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 12,147 96.5 14,018 98.0 12,576 90.3 14,716 106.4 14,664 82.1 27,149 77.2 95,270 88.5

熟成ロースハム 35,519 96.7 39,690 95.3 40,266 84.9 43,190 97.2 43,640 75.4 79,866 74.2 282,171 84.0

熟成ショルダーハム 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 405 108.9 5,696 90.7 6,101 91.7

小 計 47,666 96.7 53,708 96.0 52,842 86.2 57,906 99.4 58,709 77.1 112,711 75.6 383,542 85.2

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 704 129.7 1,255 168.7 2,819 383.5 3,457 349.2 4,456 482.8 17,072 128.1 29,763 172.5

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 3,401 95.3 3,462 113.9 6,590 170.0 9,587 137.5 5,493 96.9 3,295 69.0 31,828 114.1

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 1,650,031 104.5 1,627,923 97.0 1,642,680 101.2 1,804,853 93.8 1,830,773 105.7 1,824,857 111.4 10,381,117 102.0

小 計 1,654,136 104.5 1,632,640 97.0 1,652,089 101.5 1,817,897 94.1 1,840,722 105.8 1,845,224 111.4 10,442,708 102.2

熟成ベーコン 39,609 99.3 39,708 103.1 38,607 86.4 41,944 88.4 44,047 90.0 46,633 86.4 250,548 91.6

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------ 8 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 2 ------ 10 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 505 247.5 394 134.0 394 118.0 575 103.2 490 116.4 542 109.5 2,900 125.8

小 計 40,114 100.0 40,110 103.3 39,001 86.7 42,519 88.6 44,537 90.2 47,177 86.6 253,458 91.9

合 計 1,741,916 104.1 1,726,458 97.1 1,743,932 100.6 1,918,322 94.2 1,943,968 104.3 2,005,112 107.8 11,079,708 101.2



令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 57,804 71.6

上級ベーコン 178,535 100.6

標準ベーコン 397,587 93.1

ロースベーコン 0 0.0

ショルダーベーコン 4,633 69.8

小　計 638,559 92.3

骨付きハム 475 65.2

特級ボンレスハム 173,401 82.5

上級ボンレスハム 6,430 90.7

標準ボンレスハム 14,005 96.8

特級ロースハム 371,853 83.5

上級ロースハム 214,517 68.2

標準ロースハム 58,974 95.8

特級ショルダーハム 36,070 72.6

上級ショルダーハム 807 43.2

標準ショルダーハム 0 --------

ラックスハム 3,405 55.8

小　計 879,937 79.2

特級プレスハム 31,625 180.6

上級プレスハム 6,344 111.5

標準プレスハム 11,154 81.9

小　計 49,123 133.4

特級ボロニアソーセージ 220,719 87.3

上級ボロニアソーセージ 155,737 68.3

標準ボロニアソーセージ 481,403 95.2

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 45,292 56.7

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 17,724 107.2

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 937,001 84.9

特級ウインナーソーセージ 45,384,275 101.7

上級ウインナーソーセージ 6,409,537 75.7

標準ウインナーソーセージ 4,486,723 91.4

上級リオナソーセージ 3,955 65.5

標準リオナソーセージ 500,509 84.8

レバーソーセージ 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 219 55.7

標準セミドライソーセージ 3,345 63.1

上級ドライソーセージ 62,184 63.7

標準ドライソーセージ 59,215 123.7

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 623,222 95.8

小　計 59,391,060 96.5

合　計 60,958,679 96.1



令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 95,270 88.5

熟成ロースハム 282,171 84.0

熟成ショルダーハム 6,101 91.7

小 計 383,542 85.2

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 29,763 172.5

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 31,828 114.1

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 10,381,117 102.0

小 計 10,442,708 102.2

熟成ベーコン 250,548 91.6

熟成ロースベーコン 10 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 2,900 125.8

小 計 253,458 91.9

合 計 11,079,708 101.2


